
H&P Granites
6,'5.`to   Maiikadu.                                                                                                          Ph.07559945903`   9JJ726712l

Kiimmil  p.O  Kollam  ~  I)iqt  -6()15``6                                                                    Fmail:haiidptJr{`niteQJf/`,gmiil.(`om

H&P/ENV/Compliance/2023-24/02

To

1. State Environment Impact Assessment Authority (SEIAA) Kerala

K.S.R.T.C Bus Terminal Complex,

4 th Floor Thampanur,

Thiruvananthapuram -695 001

2. The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (C)

Ministry of Environment,  Forests &amp; Climate Change,

4 th Floor, E &amp; bF Wing, Kendriya Sadan,

Koramangala, Bangalore -560 034

Karnataka State

Sir,

Sub: Environment Compliance report

Date:  15.11.2024

Please find enclosed the Six Monthly Compliance report in respect of M/s. H &amp; P Granites

( Ref. Environmental Clearance No.1210(A)/EC2/2019/SEIAA dated: 24.03.2023) for the period

from April 2024 to September 2024 for your ready reference. It may kindly be noted that the

above report have already been sent by email iaakerala ma'il.com  and

mefcc@gov.in ) to your respective offices for record.

Yours faithfully,

(Shrikhande Chaitanya Vinay)
For H&P GRANITES

M,ne%ffi
Encl: as above

rosz.bng-
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ANNEXURE -I

CER Details

Sl. Area of Intervention Expenses
No. (in Rs.)

1 Promotion of education in School, college in   Kummil, 1,59,500
Thulasimukku village (Smart

Classroom, Maintenance work of urinal block, Sports
Equipment's, Children's park & Maintenance)

2 Drinking water supply in ward No.6 & 22 of 3,24,000
Kummil  G  P.

For H&P GRANITES

G%frond<
Mines Manager



ANNEXURE -I

Ms. H & P GRANITES
6/530, Kondody

Village : Kummil, Taluk: Kottarakkara
District: Kollam, State: Kerala

For the I)eriod lst ADril 2024 to 30th Sel]tember 2024

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE UNDER CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY FROM

April 2024 to September 2024

SR.NO. DATE PARTICULARS AMOUNT REMARKS

1 02-04-2024 MANKADU  KALARI  SHASTHA TEMPLE 50000

2 02-04-2024 KETTUKAZHCHA ,  BOOTHATHANKAVU  NIVASIKAL 1000

3 03-04-2024 MUTHURASOOL SAHAYA SANKHAM ,  KUMMIL 2000

4 06-04-2024 KOTTARAKKARA BAR ASSOCIATION SPORTS  COMMllTEE 25000

5 09-04-2024 KETTUKAZHCHA ,  BOOTHATHANKAVU  NIVASIKAL 1000

6 11-04-2024 K E RALA TO DAY 1500

7 14-04-2024 SREE AYIRAVILu  MAHADEVA TEMPLE ,  NADAPPARA 4000

8 16-04-2024 HARITHA KARMA SENA ,  KU MMIL PANCHAYATH 200

9 16-04-2024 T.  M SHUITERING AND SCAFOLDING ,  PULLIPACHA 1250

10 18-04-2024 ADAPPUPARA SREE  AYIRAVILLI  TEMPLE  ,  PULIKKARA 500

11 24-04-2024 SREE  BHADRAKALI  SIVA TEMPLE ,  PEZHUMOODU 1500

12 30-04-2024 lDAVOOR  KONATHUKAVU  SREE  BHUVANESWARI  TEMPLE 2000

13 04-05-2024 MANKADU VAYANASHALA   & GRANDHASHALA 25000

14
07-05-2024

SREE AYIRAVILLI  MAHADEVA TEMPLE ,  NADAPPARA (ROYAL

10000BROTHERS )

15 07-05-2024 ALL INDIA CULTURAL  FEST  FOR THE  DEAF 500



ANNEXURE -I

16

10-05-2024

THOOTTIKKAL PALAMKONAM CHARUKAVU SREE MAHADEVA

500TEMPLE

17 14-05-2024 EAGLES  INSTITUTION  CSR ACTIVITIES(FD  BANK MVTA) 35400

18 i4ro5-2o24 ASSISTANCE T0 GOWRI  K(FD  BANK MVTA) 30000

19 15-05-2024 SREE AYIRAVILLI  MAHADEVA TEMPLE ,  NADAPPARA 4000

20 15-05-2024 HARITHA KARMA SENA ,  KUMMIL PANCHAYATH 200

21 18-05-2024 MEDIA CENTRE 500

22 24-05-2024 SREE AYIRAVILLI  MAHADEVA TEMPLE  ,  NADAPPARA 80000

23 27-05-2024 SREE AYIRAVILLI TEMPLE ,  MULLAKKARA 2cOO

24 27-05-2024 KADALOOR MADAM SIVA TEMPLE ,  MATHIRA 500

25 29-05-2024 NANMA CHARITABLE  FOUNDATION 500

26 29-05-2024 BINDHU -MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 20000

27 31-05-2024 T.M SHUITERING AND SCAPHORDING ,KONDODY 7250

28 31-05-2024 T.M SHUTTERING AND SCAPHORDING ,KONDODY 8400

29 02-06-2024 JEEVANAM CHAf`lTABLE TRUST 500

30 10-06-2024 MASTER  BLASTERS  LEAGUE ,  KUMMIL 2000

31

14-06-2024

SREE ATTUPURAM VENNIYODU  CHAVARUKAVU  MAHADEVA

3000TEMPLE ,  PULllpACHA

32 15-06-2024 KUMMIL HARITHA KARMA SENA 2cO

33 15-06-2024 SREE AYIRAVILLI  MAHADEVA TEMPLE ,  NADAPPARA 4000

34 19-06-2024 MATHIRA  KOYIKKAL  NAGARUKAVU 1000

35 20-06-2024 NANMA CHARITABLE TRUST 500

36 05-07-2024 MAMMANIYA BANATH YATHEEM  KHANA ,  MUKKUNNAM 25000

37 09-07-2024 SREE DHARMA SHASTA TEMPLE ,  lLAVUMCONAM 5000

38 13-07-2024 HARITHA KARMA SENA , KUMMIL PANCHAYATH 200



ANNEXURE -I

39 16-07-2024 SREE AYIRAVILLI  MAHADEVA TEMPLE  ,  NADAPPARA 5000

40
16-07-2024

PANAKKAD SAYYID MUHAMMADALI SHIHAB THANGAL

500SANTHWANAVEDl  (PMSV

41 10-08-2024 HARITHA KARMA SENA ,  KUMMIL PANCHAYATH 200

42 17-08-2024 SREE AYI RAVILLI  MAHADEVA TEMPLE ,  NADAPPARA 4000

43
21-08-2024 SREEKRISHNA JAYANTHI  PANGALUKADU 2000

44 23-08-2024 FEDERATION OF SC/ST 500

45 28-08-2024 KAIRALI  KALA -KAYIKA SAMITHl

2500
46

31-08-2024

MUNEERUL ISLAM  MILAAD COMMITTEE, THALAVARAMBU,

4000MANKODU

47 02-09-2024 KAIRALI  KALA -KAYIKA SAMITHl 2500

48 02-09-2024 JEEVANAM  CHARITABLE TRUST 500

49 03-09-2024 THAITUPALAM  PAURASAMITHl 3000

50 05-09-2024 MUTAYIL JANAKIYA KOOTTAYIMA 4000

51

07-09-2024

KONDODY TOWN JUMA MASJI D,KUMMIL (PO),  KADAKKAL-

36000NABI  DINAM

52 07-09-2024 SREE AYIRAVILLI  MAHADEVA TEMPLE  ,  NADAPPARA 1000

53

08-09-2024

KUMMIL GRAMA PANCHAYAT,STADIYATHINU  BHOOMl

600000VANGAL FUND, SAMBHAVANA RECIPT

54 11-09-2024 HARITHA KARMA SENA ,  KUMMIL PANCHAYATH 200

55 11-09-2024 SAMGACHETHANA KALAKAYIKA SAMATHl,MULLAKKARA 2500

56 12-09-2024 YUVANAYA ARTS&SPORTS CLU a,  PALLIKKUNNU 500

57 12-09-2024 KARUNYADEEPAM CHARITABLE SOCIETY,  KUMARAPURAM 500

58 12-09-2024 E.K.NAYANAAR ARTS AND SPORTS CLUB,  KUMMIL 1000

59
12-09-2024

NOORUL HUDA MASGID,00NNANKALLE,KUMMIL-NABl

26000DINAM
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60
20-09-2024

YUVADEEPTHI  SNEHA SPARSHEM WHATSAPP  KOOTAAYMA,

27000SAMBHAVANA RASEED

TOTAL 10'79,500

MATERIAL SUPPLY

DATE PARTY AMOUNT

1 05-04-2024 SEENATH ,OONNENKALLU ,  KL 21 C 2999 7004

2 05-04-2024 SEENATH ,00NNENKALLU ,  KL02  BH 4159 7245

3 20-04-2024 SURESH  ,  MATHIRA 5880

4 01-05-2024 SALl ,  KUMMIL -KL 39 D 9726 725

5 02-05-2024 NOUSHAD ,  PARAVILAVEEDU, 00NNENKALLU -140 Cft 6762

6 03-05-2024 REJITHA -23 cft Dust , 22 cft 20 mm 2174

7 04-05-2024 JOY ,  KUMMIL ,   30 CFT 1449

8 08-06-2024 NASEEMA , THEITIMUKKU -143  Cft 6907

9 13-06-2024 ANIL KUMAR ,  KONDODY -140 Cft 6762

10 18-06-2024 V JAYAN , 00NNENKALLU -50 Cft 2415

11 18-06-2024 MADHU , THACHONAM -155 Cft 7487

12 19-07-2024 ATHIRA , GOVT HSS ,  KUMMIL -155 CFT -20 MM 7487

13 25-07-2024 ATHIRA , GOVT HSS ,  KUMMIL -155 CFT -M  SAND 9114

14 27-07-2024 SHAMEEM ,  KARICHIRA -DUST 182 CFT 8791

15

09-08-2024

VALAMONKAVU  DEVI TEMPLE, lDAKKODU,

6723CHADAYAMANGALAM

16 10-08-2024 ANANTHU  CHANNAPETTA, 54 CFT, 20MM 2608

17 14-08-2024 JAHANGIR ,  DUST -10.540 Ton 10514

18 15-08-2024 ATHIRA , 4MM DOWN TO ZERO DUST -7.500 Ton 8663

19

20-08-2024

DHARUL ULUM  MADRASA ,  PULLIPACHA -20MM  METAL -

1049410.520TON    , KL48C4868
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20 24-09-2024 ATHUL, THULASSIMUKKU-48cft  DUST 2318

21 26-09-2024 SAJU, NAGAROOR-40MM down to zero metal-130 cft 5460

22

02-10-2024

LAIJU, SAMBRAMAM-2.5MM down to zero washed T-1.840

2512TON

23

09-10-2024

CHANDRAN  PILLA,THULASSIMIKKU,Dust3.560 ton,20mm

7102Meta lT3.560 to n., KL02AH7094

24 11-10-2024 BABU.K-7592817217 2500

TOTAL 1,39,096

For H&P GRANITES

caLngc
Mines Manager
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Datemne
linn9®
Itecord T[ne
Jot) Number:
op®ratoirs®tilp:

eps Location
Source:
SensoT1

Event Report

Manual at 11 :05:02 November 8. 2024
G®o: 254.0 mrn/s
86.5 8ec at 4096 sps
3
0peratorm AND P.MMB

LathJdo            Longfud®
000 0.000 N          OO0 0.000 W
OO0 0.000  N           OOO  0.000 W

Distance:        000.0  in

Nods
Location:           048.167 N    76 56.220 E
client:
Usoi.Name:     HANDP
General:            EASTERN TOP BENCH 3

Mlcrophone      Linearweighting
PSPL                    32.44 pa.(L) at 66.176 8ec
ZC Freq              54 Hz
Channel Toot   Disabled

Tram
PPV                                      2.703
ZC Freq                                    137
Tiirte (Rel. to Trio)         66.242
Peak Accekndori          0.306
Peak Dls|)lacoment        0.005
Seitsor check            Disabled

Frequency
OveB`Aing Ra6o              ".

Vert         Long
4.469         2. 822

102                 98
66.218       66.245

0.359         0.234
0. 006         0.005

Disabled   Disabled

Peak Vector Sum   4.564 mm/s at 66.219 see

A N N EX`uRE -I -A

Serial Number      UM22446 V 10-90GC Micromate lsEE
BatteryL®v®1         3.8Vott8
Unit Callbmtlon   July 29, 2024 I)y UES New Delhi
Fik} Nana                   TEN P. EVT

DGMS lndla (B)

Z                                 6                       10                      ZO                               cO

Frequency (Llz)
Tram:  +   Vert:  x   Long:  a

a) Indushal buildings
b)Domestic houses/chictures

I

a.o                                          2o.o                                         4o.a                                         eo.o                                         8o.o

Tlme Scale: 5.00 see/div   Amplfude Scale: Gee: 2.000 mrrvs/div Mic:  10.000 pa.(L)/div

I"nted: Novedeer e, 202. 0/ 10.72 -10.72.1) Fomul ® 19®6-2016 Ximrk Oorpondon

Sensor Check



E? Ihsfanid
Ddt.mnro
Ffang®
Itocord Tlme
Job Number:
Operatoirfup:

eps Location
Source:
Sensorl:

Event Report

Manual at 11 :15:28 November 8,  2024
Gee: 254.0 mm/s
54. 1 25 8ec at 4096 sps
4
0peratol" AND P.MMB

Lathde           Longitude
000 0.000 N          000 a.000 W
O00 0.COO  N           000 a.COO W

Distance:        000.0  in

Note
Location:           e48.167 N    76 56.220 E
CIlen':

UsorName:     HAr`lDP
General:           WESTERN TOP BENCH 4

Mlcrophon®      Linear weighting
PSPL                   8.875 pa.(L) at 30.426 see
ZC Freq              205 Hz
Channel T®ct   Disabled

Tran
PPV                                       3. 263
ZC Fl`Bq                                         41
TIIme (R®I. ® Trig)          30. 269
Peak ^ceeleraGon          0.102
Peak Dbplacement        0.014
Sensor chock            Disabled

Frequency
Overawing Ratio              H.

V®rt          Lono
3.452         2.948

35.3               45
30.445       30. 298

0.138           0.112
0.017           0.010

Disabled   Disabled

Peak Vector Sum   4.454 mm/s at 30.447 see

ANt`1EXUPE-I-8

Serlal Number      UM22446V 10-90GC Micromate lsEE
btbryLevel       3.8Volts
Unit Calibraton   July 29, 2024 by UES New Delhi
Fll® Nana                    TEMP. EVT

DCMS India (a)

Perrri[selble Ground vIl)ration standard   ,
.12101

bx+:#+iffao©®

2                            6                   10                  20

Frequei`cy (lb)
Tran:  +  Vert:  x   Long:  a

a) lndustnal buildings
b)Domestlc houses/rfucture8

I

a.a                               10.a                              20.a                              30.a                              40.a                              60.a

Tinio Scale: 5.00 see/div    Amp[todo Scale: Gee: 2.000 mm/s/div Mic: 2.000 pe.(L)/dlv

Prlnbd: Womb.i' e, @02. 0/ 10.72 -10.72.1) FoiTRrt ® 1ca61201e Xm-rt Cerpondon

cO                 100   >

Sensor Check



jz' lnstantel
Datomiro
Ftang®
ftocord Tlme
Job Number:
operatDirmp:

eps Location
Source:
Sensarl

Event Report

Manual a` 11 :17:24 November 8, 2024
Gee: 254.0 mm/a
55.5 eec at 4096 ape
5
0peratoIAI AN D P.MlvlB

Lafude             LongitlJd®
000 0.000 N          000 0.000 W
OO0 0.000 N           000 0.000W

Distance:        COO.0   in

Noes
Location:           848.167 N    76 56.220 E
Clien(:

UserName:     HANDP
General:            WESTERN TOP BENCH 5

Mlcrophon®      Linear weighting
PSPL                   49.07 pa.(L) at 32.624 see
ZC Freq              68 Hz
Crianne] T®ct   Disabled

Tram
PPV                                          2. 751
ZC Freq                                  36.6
Time (del. to "9)        32.550
Peak Ac¢eleratlon           0.132
Peak Dbplace.rent        0.012
Sensor chock            Disabled

Fnapuency
Overswlng Ra6o              *"

V®rt          Long
3.752         2.097

44             102
32.614       32.589

0.171            0.132
0.011           0.006

Disabled   Disabled

Peak Vector Stmi   4.459 mm/a at 32.614 see

ANN€XURE-1|-C

Serial Number      UM22446V IO-90Gc mcromate lsEE
Battery Level        3. 8 Vote
Unit Ca[lbration   July 29, 2024 by UES New Delhi
Pll® Nar"}                    TEMP. EVT

IreMS India (8)

2                            6                   10                  20

Frequeney (rJz)
Tram  +   Vert:  x   Long:  a

a) Industrial buildings
b)Domestic houses/structures

I

1 JL

TA

TA

V

I
D.a                                 10.0                                20.a                                sO.a                                40.a                                cO.O

Tlrne Scale: 5.00 see/div    Amplit]id® Scak): Gee: 2.000 mm/a/div lvlic: 20.00 pa.(L)/div

Prlhtol): Il-.r e, ae2. rv 1 o.72 .1o.72.1) Fomd®1995"6thrkColpoirfun

cO                 loo   >

Sensor Check



ANNEXURE -H

Coconut Plantation near Mine Boundary



ANNEXURE-H

Banana Plantation near Mine Office

Banana Plantation near Canteen



AtttQt XURt-"-A

`    POLUCHEM  LABORATORIES  PVT  LTD
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PALLATH  BUILDING   NORTH  KALAMASSERY.  ERNAKULAM  -683104
Phor`e    0484.2544030  8281982322   974740cO85  www pol`icnein  com   polucnon`pgindn  corii
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ANALYSIS OF AMBIENT AIR.  STACK  EMISSION.  SOUND.  IIcllT.  WATEFt.  EfFIUENT`  SOIL.  SPICES. FOOD,  TEA. OIL.
FERTlllsERS.  8ASIC CHEMICALS.  PESTICIDE  FtESIDUES.  HEAVY METALS.  COAL AND MICROBIOIOGV



t    POLUCHEM LABORATORIES PVT LTD
`      CHEIvllcAL, ENVIRONMENTALAND MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY
t`       PALLATH  BUILDING,  NORTH  KALAMASSERY,  ERNAKULAM -683104

t4BOBAio`\`                Phone : 0484-2544030, 8281982322, 9747400085.www.poluchem.com, poluchem@gmail.com

TEST REPORT
Client Name & Address CertiricateNo: PL/RT/SO/4073/2024

Date  of issue: I 6/05/2024

Date of monitoring I ()/05/2024

Monitoring
Location

M/s.H  diiil  P Graiiites

6/530.Mankada
Kuliimil  P.O.

M/s.H and  P Granites
Re.Survey. No.s-

465/04pt,465/05,481/Ol-1,
481 /01 -2.482/02,482/02-2,482/02-
3.482/04,482/05,482/06,483/04
Village-Kummil

Panchayath:  Kummil
Taluk-Kottarakkara
District-Kollam,  Kerala

Sample  Description

Pflrameter Test Method Results

ls  2720(Part25)-1973

Electrical  conductivity                     IS  14767:2000RA2016 68 uS/cm

Potassium  as  K EPA  3050  a 58  mgthg

Phosphorus as  P IS   10158  :1982  RA  2014 39 mg/kg

Nitrogen as N IS  14684:  ]999  RA  2014 135  m8Thg

Organic Carbon ls2720(Part 22)-1972 0.74   %

C`alcium EPA 3050  a 94 mg/kg

Magnesium EPA 3050  a 39 mg/kg

Chloride UEPA9212 I 23  mg/kg

Sulpllate IS  2720  Part27: 1977 164 mg/kg

For Poluchem  Laboratorie

Authorize

(P)  Ltd.

natory.

*End of the Report*
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Cerlificate  No: PL/AM B/RT/407I /2024                                                         I

Dale  ot` issue, 16/()5/2024

Date ot` moll itoring 10/05/2024

Date of sample received: I  I /05/2024

Date ofanal}'sis I  I /05/2024

M-`.H  alid  P  Gi.aniti'`

I
I    Re  Surve}.  No.s-J65/04pt.465/05.48l/01-I.

i  481 /01 -2.482/()2.182/02-2.+82/02-

|Moiiitorll`glt.i`dtloli

3.482/04,482/05`482/06,483/04

Village-Kunimil

Paiichayath:  Kiullmil

Taluk-Kottarakkara

District-Kollam.  Kerala

S:iiiiple  desi.riptioli Ambient air -Near East   side boundarv

Sample co(1i`  gi\'en  byclicll'
Nil

PARAMETERS 1`Esl` METHODIS3T8-2|ail232006RA  2012 RESULTSI

i          L,\mAtAa;3er

lJai.I li`ii I:ite  Matti`r  ( I'M ,t,)
|      74.2Hg/mi

I                   ,OOL,g,in,I

l'`iiliculati`  Matter  ( PM:  .`)
C PC 13

365Lig/m`       )                  ()OHg/Iii`                  I

`illphurdio.\lcle
ls  5182  Pall  2  2001   RA  2017

5.4Llg/m`        I                 80ug/m`I

Ni,ruse,ldil,`iJl`
IS  5182-I=n  06   2()()6  RA2017

6.9  I,g,m' 80 u9/m3 I
Nttli`    NAAQS-National  Aliil]ieiit  Ail.  Qiiality  St:`Iidards

*  End of the  Repoil*

I                                For and on  behalfof

lhi`    li'`lll1`    ai`i`    ri`k`ted    oiil}     t()    the    sample    i`()||ected    t`oi   I         POLUCHEM  LABORATORIES(P)LTD.

:I"il} `i`.  Tliis  I.I.I-tilii.titi`  Ill:Ill   iiot  be  reproduced  e,\cepl   in   I.illl

:u`il  \\ itli`.ut  thi'  \\ Ii(ti+Ii  perl`iissiiiii  with    autht)ri7_ed  sigliatory

AUTHORIZED Sl

UUHL,

|JJHEM  IL-'   I-
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TEST REPORT

Ret`.No.  PL/RT/BW/4072/2024

Name & address of customer

S:iiiiple drawn  by

Siiiiiple description

Location of sampling
Date of sample collected
Date of anal}'sis started

Pageol    ofol
Date of Issue:  16/05/2024

M/s.H  and  P Granites
Re.Survey.  No.s-465/04pt,465/05,481 /01 -I,

481/01-2,482/02,482/02-2,482/02-3,482/04,482/05,482/06,483/04
Village-Kummil

Panchayath:  Kummil
Taluk-Kottarakkara
District-Kollam,  Kerala

Poluchem  Laboratory  Sample Collector
Drinking  Water
Borewell  Water -South  East Side
I 0/05/2024
I  I/05/2024

I):`te  of coiilpletion of analysis                                         :   15/05/2024

Pa ra meters tesled Test method Results
Acceptable  Limit  AsPerIS10500-2012

rco,or IS  3025  (P)  ()4 -1983  RA2()17 6  Hazen  Unit 5  Hazen  Unit

Odour ls  3025  (P)  05  -1983  RA2017 Agreeable Agreeable
Turbidity IS 3025  (P)  10 -1984   RA2017 0.8 NTU 1NTU

:  ptL_,TotalDissolved Solids ls  3025  (P)  I  I  -1983  RA  2017 6.87 6.5 -8.5
IS  3()25  (P)  I(. -1984   RA2()17 187  mg/I 500 mg/I

I  Total  Hal.diiess  as  Caco=`
IS  3()25  (P)  21  -l`J83   RA2()u I 21.4  mg/I 200 mg/I

Total  Alkalinity  as  Caco.`` ls  .3025  (P)  23  -1`)86   RA2014 98.5  mg/I 200  mg/I
:   Residual   Clilorine IS  3()25  (P)  26 -1986  RA2014 BDL 0.2  mg/I
I  Cliloride  as  Cl-

]S  3025  (P)  32  -1988  RA2014 22.3  mg/I 250 mg/I

Calcium  as Ca ls  3025  (P) 4() -1991    RA2014 18.5  mg/I 75  mg/I
I  Mafiiesium  as  Mg

ls  3025 (P) 46 -1994   RA2014 16.2  mg/I 30 mg/II  Total  Iron as  Fe
ls 3025 (P) 53 -2003   RA2()14 0.58  mg/I 0.3  mj=/I

'i  Siilt)hate as  Sol
IS 3025 (P) 24 -1986   RA2()09 9.6  mg/I 200 mg/I

I   Fluoi.ide  as  F ls   3025  (P)  (.0 -2008  RA  2()13 BDL I.0  mg/I
I   Ziiii`  as  Zii

ls 3025 (P)49 -I 994  RA2014 BDL 5  miz/I

I   MailHaiiese  as  Mn ls  3025(P)  59-2006  RA2017 BDL 0.I  mg/I

Cadmium as Cd IS  3025(P) 41-1992  RA2014 BDL 0.003 mg/I-mTE7T_1  Lead as  F'b        ------       --I--
|~s3TOTz37Ft4i-iinRA2Oi4

_Bi5L

I   (`olit.orms(MPN/100ml) IS   1622:   1981   RA  2009 Absent Absent

Ec{)li  (Present or Absent/100ml) IS   1622:   1981   RA  2009 Absent Absent

Nt``e  :  BD[, -Below  Detection  Level

*  End  of`the  report*

For Poluchem  Labora

Authori

Ilie   abo\Je   results   are   related   only   to   the   sample   submitted   for   analysis.   This   test   report   shall   not   be
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Client Name &  Address Certificate No: PIJRT/SD/4074/2024

M/s.H aiid  P Granites6/530,MankadaKumlllilP.0.

Date ot` issue: 16/05/2024

Date of monitoring 10/05/2024

Monitoring Location

M/s.H and P Granites
Re.Survey.  No.s-465/04pt,465/05,481 /0 I -1,

481 /01 -2,482/02,482/02-2,482/02-
3,482/04,482/05,482/06,483/04                                    I
Village-Kummil
Panchayath:  Kummi I
Taluk-Kottarakkara
District-Kollam,  Kerala

Sample  Descrlption Ambient Sound Level -East Side

HOURLY  .NTERVALI RESULT HOURLY  INTERVAL RESULT

('6.00  Hrs 49 8  dB (A) 23.00  Hrs 401   dB  (A)

07 00 Hrs 50.2  dB  (A) 00.00  Hrs 412  dB  (A)

08.00 Hrs 53.6  dB  (A) 01.00  Hrs 39 8  dB (A)

09.00 Hrs 513  dB (A) 02.00  Hrs 38  7  dB  (A)

I 0.00  Hrs 49.8 dB (A) 03.00  Hrs 36  5  dB  (A)

I  I .00  Hrs 51,4  dB  (A) 04.00  Hrs 38 4  dB  (A)

12.00  Hrs 49.6  dB  (A) 05.00 Hrs 37 5  dB (A)

13.()()  Hrs 47.5  dB  (A)

14.00  Hrs 50  2  dB  (A)

I 5  0()  Hrs 48  6  dB  (A)

16.()()  Ilrs 47  6  dB  (A)

I 7 00 Hrs 4 6 .`.  a a  ( A )

I 8.00  Hrs 45  4 dB (A)

19.00  Hrs 46 3  dB (A)

2().()0  Hrs 45.4  dB  (A)

21.0()  Llrs 46  3  dB  (A) Leql)a), 49 7 dB (A)

22.00  Hrs 44.7 dB (A) LeqNigh, 38  5  dB  (A)

Limits:  li`dustrial  Area  Day Time-75dB(A),Night Time-70dB(A).Commi'rcial  area   Day Time -65  dB(A),Night Tmie  55dB(A)`
Rcsideiltial area Day Time .55  dB(A)`Night Time -45dB(A),Silence zone day  time-50dB(A),Night time-40dB(A)

Da}' Tlme from 06.00 am  to  10 00 pin & Night Tine  from  I 0,00 pin to  06.00  am

*End ol`the  Rcporl  *

For  Poluchem  Laboratori (P)  Ltd.
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ANNEXURE -V

De-Siltation Pond near Crushing Plant


